Administrative Tribunals Act,1985, the applicant has prayed 

for the following reliefs: 

(i) 	his promotional differential salary 

from 1956 to 1976: 

interest at the rate of 12% on the 

total emoluments already paid anci to 

e paid: and 

(i4
i) 	 cost of litigation amounting 

to Rs.1,50,000/ (Rupees one lakh and 

fifty thousand) only for 32 years, i.e. 

from 1967 to 1989.c-) 

For appreciating the points involved in this application, a few 

facts of the case can be briefly stated. 

2. 	 The applicant was appointed as Supervisor in the 

entral Excise Department in 1943 and was promoted to the post